## **OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF**





515 W. Moreland Blvd. Box 1488 Waukesha, WI 53187

Waukesha County Jail Box 0217 Waukesha, WI 53187

Waukesha County Huber 1400 Northview Road Waukesha, WI 53188

## ERIC SEVERSON, Sheriff

## The quarterly meeting of the Waukesha County Traffic Safety Commission will be held on:

Wednesday, August 9, 2017 at 1:00 p.m.

The meeting will be held at the WAUKESHA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ROOM 155

## WAUKESHA COUNTY TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call / Introductions
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
- 4. Citizen Comments and Reports,
- 5. Old Business (Follow-up on previous meeting actions)
- 6. Traffic Safety Legislation Report,
  Joseph Davis, Sr., DOT Bureau of Transportation Safety
- 7. Commission Member Reports
- 8. High Crash Locations / Fatalities
- 9. New Business
- 10. Determine Next Meeting Date
- 11. Adjournment

Very truly yours,

Lieutenant Michael E. Goldmann Waukesha County Traffic Safety Coordinator MEG:jeg